
Action Date actiondate: actiondate:2005-02-09 Date format is YYYY-MM-DD

Action Legislative Day actionlegislativedate:
actionlegislativedate:2007-12-
18 Date format is YYYY-MM-DD

Actions action:
action:"introduced the following 
bill"

Bill Number docnumber: docnumber:12

When searching Bill Number, 
do not include the Bill Type. It 
is stored in a separate field.

Bill Type billtype: billtype:hjres

Possible Values:
hjres, sjres, hconres, sconres, 
hres, sres

Bill Version billversion: billversion:ih
Possible Values:
See Collection Manual

Branch branch: branch:legislative
Possible Values:
executive, legislative, judicial

Calendar Number 
Citation ccalcitation:

ccalcitation:"Private Calendar 
No. 1"

Chamber of Congress chamber: chamber:senate
Possible Values:
house, senate

Citation citation: citation:"h.r. 1234"
Collection collection: collection:bills "bills” is used for Bills
Committee committee: committee:transportation
Congress Number congress: congress:109

Congress Session session: session:2
Possible Values:
1, 2

Electronic Location 
(URL) url:

url:"http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/p
kg/BILLS-
108s1314is/pdf/BILLS-
108s1314is.pdf"

Former Package ID

mods:identifier:(@type:"form
er package 
identifier":______)

mods:identifier:(@type:"former 
package 
identifier":"f:h2800ih.txt")

Full Title title: title:"math and science"
Government Author governmentauthor: governmentauthor:senate

Ingestion Date ingestdate: ingestdate:2008-12-29 Date format is YYYY-MM-DD

Is Appropriation isappropriation: isappropriation:true
Possible Values:
true, false

Is Private Bill isprivate: isprivate:false
Possible Values:
true, false

Language language: language:eng
Member of Congress 
Political Party memberparty: memberparty:r

Possible Values:
d, r, i

Metadata Field
Display Name Field Operator Field Operator Example Notes
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Member of Congress 
State memberstate: memberstate:ca

Use two letter state 
abbreviation

Public and Private 
Law References plawcitation:

plawcitation:Public Law 103-
206

Publication Date publishdate: publishdate:2006-09-30 Date format is YYYY-MM-DD

Publisher publisher:
publisher:"u.s. government 
printing office"

Record Origin recordorigin:
recordorigin:"machine 
generated"

Reference Citation refcitation: recitation:"H.R. 1"
Report Number crptcitation: crptcitation:109-363

Short Title shorttitle:
shorttitle:"transportation 
empowerment act"

Sponsors and 
Cosponsors member: member:obama
Statutes at Large 
Citation statutecitation: statutecitation:"100 Stat. 4093"
Stock Number stocknum: stocknum:021-610-00252-9

SuDoc Class Number sudocclass: sudocclass:"Y 1.6:"

The SuDoc Class Numbers in 
FDsys are  at the class stem 
level, not the book number 
level.

Type of Resource typeofresource: typeofresource:text
United states Code 
References uscodecitation:

uscodecitation:"43 U.S.C. 
1337"

WAIS Database 
Name waisdbname: waisdbname:109_cong_bills
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